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1 General 

All listed prices are net prices in euros excluding VAT. Fixed, monthly usage fees are calculated proportionately for each calendar 

day for the first and last billing period. 

2 Installation charge 

In the "basic" tariff variant, the customer is invoiced for the access line installation in addition to the prices indicated below. 

 

Minimum contract term 3 years 2 years 1 year 

A one-off installation charge per 

connection for the bandwidths 1, 

2-fibre channel, 4-fibre chan-nel, 

8-fibre channel, 10, 100 Gbps 

€ 0.001 € 1,295.001 € 1,995.001 

1 In the Classic Premium service level, there is a separate installation charge for the backup connection. 

3 Monthly usage charges 

3.1 Dedicated Ethernet – "basic" tariff variant 

The "basic" tariff prices listed here apply to customer connections in all connection areas and include the monthly use of a 

Vodafone Dedicated Ethernet connection including network termination unit without the connection line.  

The connection line required to use the service is not included in the usage charge and is charged separately. The price for the 

connection line will be sent via a separate offer. 

 

Monthly standard 

charge 

Price model "basic" tariff variant local 

Connection 

bandwidth in Gbps 
1 2-fibre channel 4-fibre channel 8-fibre channel 10 100 

All prices in euros 

plus VAT 
€ 895.00  On request On request On request € 1,695.00  On request 

 

Monthly standard 

charge 

Price model "basic" tariff variant national 

Connection 

bandwidth in Gbps 
1 2-fibre channel 4-fibre channel 8-fibre channel 10 100 

All prices in euros 

plus VAT 
€ 1,095.00  On request On request On request € 2,495.00  On request 
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4 Service levels 

4.1 Service level Dedicated Ethernet – "basic" tariff variant 

 

Monthly standard 

charge 

Price model "basic" tariff variant local 

Connection 

bandwidth in Gbps 
1 2-fibre channel 4-fibre channel 8-fibre channel 10 100 

SLA Classic 1 € 0.00  € 0.00  € 0.00  € 0.00  € 0.00  € 0.00  

SLA Classic 

Protected Core 
On request On request On request On request On request On request 

SLA Classic Plus 2 € 845.00  On request On request On request € 1645.00 On request 

SLA Classic 

Premium 

Advanced 3  

€ 895.00 On request On request On request € 1695.00 On request 

 

Monthly standard 

charge 

Price model "basic" tariff variant national 

Connection 

bandwidth in Gbps 
1 2-fibre channel 4-fibre channel 8-fibre channel 10 100 

SLA Classic 1 € 0.00  € 0.00  € 0.00  € 0.00  € 0.00  € 0.00  

SLA Classic 

Protected Core 
On request On request On request On request On request On request 

SLA Classic Plus 2 € 1,045.00 On request On request On request € 2,445.00  On request 

SLA Classic 

Premium 

Advanced3  

€ 1095.00 On request On request On request € 2495.00 On request 

1 The "Express" option can be added to the "Classic" service level to reduce time back to service. Rates for service level "Classic Express" in section 6. 
2 A second connection at the same terminal device is installed at the customer's site. In the "basic" tariff variant, the customer is always charged for the required 

backup connection line in addition to the service level.  
3  A second connection including terminal device is installed at the customer's site. In the "basic" tariff variant, the customer is always charged for the required 

backup connection line in addition to the service level.  
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5 Easy Ticket 

5.1 Usage charges 

 

Monthly usage charge Prices  

Base price per customer (per customer ID for hierarchy 

customers/framework agreement customers) 
€ 49.95 

5.2 Installation charges 

 

One-off installation  Minimum contract term 

1 year 

Minimum contract term 

2 years 

Minimum contract term 

3 years 

Installation charge per customer 

ID 
€ 149.00 € 89.00 € 0.00 

 

5.3 Amendment charges 

 

Amendment charge, per procedure Prices 

Subsequent installation or Easy Ticket amendment, per procedure € 34.95 

6 Options 

 

Name of service Prices 

Additional "Express" option to the "Classic" service level € 9.95 plus VAT per month per connection 

7 Amendment charges 

 

Amendment charges, per connection and procedure Prices  

Relocation € 500.00  

in the event of a change of location, plus costs for the handling of the 

existing connection line, in particular costs incurred by a remaining 

term of the contract with an upstream supplier, or costs for 

terminating the connection line with the upstream supplier, plus the 

installation charge of the new connection depending on its minimum 

contract term12  

Termination of a connection before the end of the minimum contract 

term 

70 % of the respective monthly connection fee multiplied by the 

number of remaining months or part thereof up to the end of the 
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Amendment charges, per connection and procedure Prices  

contract term, plus any subsequent installation charge due for the 

connection corresponding to the actual contract term. 

 

Configuration amendments, per connection and procedure Prices 

At an existing connection, without replacing or changing the existing 

hardware 
€ 49.00 

8 Other prices 

 Prices  

Termination of connections or accesses before the end of the 

minimum contract term 

The respective monthly charge multiplied by the number of remaining 

months or part thereof until the end of the minimum contract term 

Payment in case of non-participation in the direct debit procedure (per 

invoice) 

€ 0.00 

Invoice via WebBill with qualified electronic signature (no paper 

invoice) 

€ 0.00 

Original  paper invoice (alternative to WebBill with electronic signature; 

per invoice) 

€ 0.00 

Invoice via WebBill or EDIFACT without qualified electronic signature in 

addition to paper invoice 

€ 0.00 

Itemized invoice (monthly) € 0.00 

Sending of duplicate invoice (for each duplicate sent) € 4.2017 

Dunning charge  

(per dunning level) *) 

€ 1.00 

(VAT-free) 

Returned direct debit 

(per transaction, unless the customer is not responsible for the 

returned direct debit) *) 

€ 4,00 € 

(VAT-free) 

*) The customer has the right to prove that Vodafone did not incur any or significantly less expense as a result of the returned direct debit or the reminder. 

 


